## 900263529 08/14/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clearhsark, L.L.C.		108/14/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clearshark, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	7030 Dorsey Road, Suite 102	
City:	Hanover	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21076	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4182777	CLEARSHARK

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2673381335

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: patentdocket@offitkurman.com

Correspondent Name: Robert R. Axenfeld

Address Line 1: 1801 Market Street, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00120866.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert R. Axenfeld
Signature:	/Robert R. Axenfeld/
Date:	08/14/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Exhibit to Name Change Assignment 8.14.13#page1.tif

—CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005091 FRAME: 0142

Entity Name: CLEARSHARK, L.L.C. Dept ID #: W06211502

General Information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

7030 DORSEY ROAD

Principal Office (Current): SUITE 102

HANOVER, MD 21076

MARTIN BENTZ

Resident Agent (Current): 1491 WESTCLIFF DRIVE

PASADENA, MD 21122

Status:

**ACTIVE** 

Good Standing:

Yes What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?

Business Code:

Other

Date of Formation or

Registration:

03/19/2001

**State of Formation:** 

MD

Stock/Nonstock:

N/A

Close/Not Close:

Unknown

# Link Definition

General Information

General information about this entity

Amendments

Original and subsequent documents filed

Personal Property

Personal Property Return Filing Information and Property Assessments

Certificate of Status

Get a Certificate of Good Standing for this entity

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/ucc-charter/DisplayEntity\_b.aspx?EntityID=W06211502&EntityTame=CLEA... 8/14/2013 RECORDED: 08/14/2013 REEL: 005091 FRAME: 0143